FORM PTO-1618A E-pires 06/30/35 OMB 06519997 APR -6 PM 12: 33 OPR/FINANCE

05-02-2000



101341085

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	DEMA DICCONN				
	DEMARKS ONLY				
Submission Type	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
l	Conveyance Type				
New (Non Decondation)	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other Release of Collateral Assignment				
Conveying Party	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name The Provident Bank	Month Day Year 021699				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Ohio				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Heartland Industries, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 11590 North Meridian Street					
Address (line 1) 11590 North Meridian Street					
Address (line 2) Suite 690 P.O. Box 1770					
Address (line 3) Carmel	Indiana 46032				
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other	document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
000 DNGUYEN 00000188 1279857	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				
81 40.00 OP B2 25.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

001.753876.

				
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Page 2		5. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office
	presentative Name and Ado	ress Enter for the f	irst Receiving Party	
Name				
Address (line 1)				The state of the s
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Num	nber 414-297-5777	
Name	James L. Vana			
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner			
Address (line 2)	777 E. Wisconsin Ave.			
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI			
Address (line 4)	53202			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance	e document #	3
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s)	Mark if add	ditional numbers attached
	he Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Re	•		
Trade	emark Application Number(s)	1279857	Registration Numl	oer(s)
		12/905/	1640555	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total nui	mber of properties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3 4	1). \$ 65	7

Statement and Signature

Method of Payment:

Deposit Account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Deposit Account Number:

Enclosed 🔀

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

indicated herein.

James	L. V	ana
-------	------	-----

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Deposit Account

No

06-1447

Yes 🔀

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Number	<u>Title</u>
1279857	Sturdi-Rail
1840555	Rigid Door

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is granted by THE PROVIDENT BANK, an Ohio Banking Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") to HEARTLAND INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Loan and Security Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Loan Agreement") and a related Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, Trade Names and Patents (hereinafter referred to as the "Security Document") by which Assignee acquired a security interest in all right, title and interest in and to Assignor's trademarks, trade names and patents, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, trade names and patents, and the applications or registrations thereof, including but not limited to, the trademarks, trade names and patents listed on Exhibit "A" attached to the Security Agreement and hereto to secure the payment and performance of the obligations in the Loan Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Document was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 1995 at Trademark Reel 1283 at Frame 0012 and at Patent Reel 7327 at Frame 0417; and

WHEREAS, all of the obligations under the Loan Agreement have been satisfied and the Assignee desires to release the security interest granted in the Loan Agreement and Security Document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby releases the security interest in all right, title and interest in and to Assignor's trademarks, trade names and patents, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, trade names and patents, and the applications or registrations thereof, including but not limited to, the trademarks, trade names and patents listed on Exhibit "A" attached to the Security Agreement and hereto to the Assignor.

> JOY E, HERALD Mojary Public, State of Office Mi Chimilador Expliss Oct. 2, 2000

Notary Public

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 04/06/2000

615182.1